
Global school partnerships – contact us 
 

General enquiries (UK only) 
For general enquiries about the programme, UK schools should call 0161 957 
7755 or email globalschools@britishcouncil.org 
 

UK 
For individual grant enquiries, please email gspgrants@britishcouncil.org. 
Schools already in the programme can access support by contacting their 
Regional Co-ordinator  
 

Regional Co-ordinators 

England 

East Midlands 
Louise Greer 
British Council, Norwich Union House, 7 Fountain Street, Belfast BT1 5EG 
Tel: +44(0)28 9019 2265 
Fax:  +44(0)28 9023 7592 
Email: louise.greer@britishcouncil.org 

Eastern 
Dorota Wierzbica    
British Council, The Tun, 4 Jackson's Entry, Holyrood Road,  Edinburgh, EH8 8PJ 

Tel: +44 131 524 5785  
Fax: +44 131 524 5701 
Email: dorota.wierzbica@britishcouncil.org 

London 
Denise Alleyne 
British Council, Bridgewater House, 58 Whitworth Street, Manchester, M1 6BB 
Tel: +44 (0)16 1957 7232  
Email: denise.alleyne@britishcouncil.org 

North East 
Dorota Wierzbica    
British Council, The Tun, 4 Jackson's Entry, Holyrood Road,  Edinburgh, EH8 8PJ  
Tel: +44 131 524 5785  
Fax: +44 131 524 5701 
Email: dorota.wierzbica@britishcouncil.org 
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North West 
Louise Greer 
British Council, Norwich Union House, 7 Fountain Street, Belfast BT1 5EG 
Tel: +44(0)28 9019 2265 
Fax: +44(0)28 9023 7592 
Email: louise.greer@britishcouncil.org 

South East  
Denise Alleyne 
British Council, Bridgewater House, 58 Whitworth Street, Manchester, M1 6BB 
Tel: +44 (0)16 1957 7232 
Email: denise.alleyne@britishcouncil.org 

South West 
Denise Alleyne 
British Council, Bridgewater House, 58 Whitworth Street, Manchester, M1 6BB 
Tel: +44 (0)16 1957 7232 
Email: denise.alleyne@britishcouncil.org 

West Midlands 
Louise Greer 
British Council, Norwich Union House, 7 Fountain Street, Belfast BT1 5EG 
Tel: +44(0)28 9019 2265 
Fax:  +44(0)28 9023 7592 
Email: louise.greer@britishcouncil.org 

 

Yorks & Humber 
Dorota Wierzbica   
British Council, The Tun, 4 Jackson's Entry, Holyrood Road,  Edinburgh, EH8 8PJ  
Tel: +44 131 524 5785  
Fax: +44 131 524 5701 
Email: dorota.wierzbica@britishcouncil.org 

UK schools already involved in the programme can access support by contacting their 

Regional Co-ordinator. 

Northern Ireland 

Louise Greer 

British Council, Norwich Union House, 7 Fountain Street, Belfast BT1 5EG 

Tel: +44(0)28 9019 2265 

Fax: +44(0)28 9023 7592 

Email: louise.greer@britishcouncil.org 
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Scotland 

Dorota Wierzbica,  
British Council Scotland, The Tun, 4 Jackson's Entry, Holyrood Road, Edinburgh, 

EH8 8PJ 

Telephone +44 (0)131 524 5785 

Fax +44 (0)131 524 5701 

E-mail Dorota.Wierzbica@britishcouncil.org 

Wales 

Denise Alleyne 
British Council, Bridgewater House, 58 Whitworth Street, Manchester, M1 6BB 

Tel: +44 (0)16 1957 7232 

Email: denise.alleyne@britishcouncil.org 

 

Africa 

Ghana 

Bridget Konadu-Gyamfi,  

British Council, Bank Road, P.O Box KS 1996, Kumasi 

Telephone +233 (0)51 23462 

Fax +233 (0)51 26725 

E-mail Bridget.Konadu-Gyamfi@gh.britishcouncil.org 

Kenya 

Emily Gumba,  
British Council, Upperhill Road, PO Box 40751, 00100 Nairobi 

Telephone +254 (0)20 2836280 

Fax +254 (0)20 2836500 

Email Emily.gumba@britishcouncil.or.ke 

Malawi 

Gift Thakwalakwa,  
British Council, Plot No 13/20, PO Box 30222, Lilongwe 3 

Telephone +265 (0)1 773 244 

Fax +265 (0)1 772 945 

E-mail Gift.Thakwalakwa@britishcouncil.org.mw 

Nigeria 

 

Abimbola Oluremi Jide-Aremo (CEF) 
Telephone +234 8023149201 or +234 8075315073 

Email Abimbola.Jide-Aremo@camb-ed.com or ajidearemo@yahoo.com  
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South Africa 

Thora Jacobs,  

British Council, 275 Jan Smuts Avenue, Dunkeld Corner, Johannesburg 

Telephone (+27) 11 560 9329 

Fax (+27) 11 560 9301 

E-mail thora.jacobs@britishcouncil.org  

Tanzania 

Emile Kivugo,  
British Council, Samora Avenue / Ohio Street, PO Box 9100, Dar es Salaam 

Telephone +255-(0) 22 2116574-6 

E-mail emile.kivugo@britishcouncil.or.tz 

Uganda 

Lillian Nyacheng,  
British Council,  Plot 4 Windsor Loop off Kira Road, Kampala 

Telephone +256 (0) 414 560800 

E-mail lillian.nyacheng@britishcouncil.or.ug    

Zambia 

Ackim Banda,  
British Council, Heroes Place, Cairo Road, PO Box 34571, Lusaka 

Telephone +260 (1) 228332/3/4 

Fax +260 (1) 224122 

E-mail ackim.banda@britishcouncil.org.zm 

Rwanda 

 
Emilienne Kayitasirwa,  
VSO, PO Box 4599, Airport Road, Kisimenti, Kigali 

Telephone +250 0788 754 733 

E-mail emilienne.kayitasirwa@vsoint.org 

Sierra Leone 

Michael Dennis,  
GSP Country Manager, British Council Sierra Leone, P. O. Box 124, Tower Hill, 

Freetown 

Telephone +232 (22) 222223 

E-mail Michael.Dennis@britishcouncil.org 
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Asia 
 

Bangladesh 

 

Ahsanul Azad,  
5 Fuller Road, Dhaka 1000 

Telephone +88(0)2 8618905-7 

Email Ahsanul.Azad@britishcouncil.org 

India 

Ruchira Ghosh,  
British Council, 901, One Indiabulls Centre, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400 

013  

Telephone +91 (0)22 67486723 

E-mail Ruchira.Ghosh@in.britishcouncil.org 

Nepal 

Vaishali Pradhan,  
British Council, Lainchaur, P O Box 640, Kathmandu 

Telephone +977 1 4410798 

E-mail Vaishali.Pradhan@britishcouncil.org.np 

Pakistan 

Fehmida Saad,  

British Council, British Deputy High Commission, Shaharah-e-Iran, Clifton, Karachi 

7600. Pakistan 

Telephone +92 (21) 111 424 424 (ext 3230) 

Fax +92 (21) 111 425 425 

E-mail fehmida.saad@britishcouncil.org.pk 

Sri Lanka 

Deepthi Wijesinghe,  
British Council, 49 Alfred House Gardens, Colombo 3 

Telephone +94 (0) 11 4521 581 

Fax +94 (0) 11 2587 079 

E-mail deepthi.wijesinghe@britishcouncil.lk 

 

Caribbean 

If you have an enquiry about GSP partnerships between schools in the UK and the 

Caribbean please contact Olga.Rey@britishcouncil.org T 020 7389 4556. 
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